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Voting Intention:
April 2024

How do you intend to vote in the General Election? Will you vote...?

Headline voting intention All giving a voting intention

Conservative -|19% Conservative -|21%

Reform UK 13% Reform UK - 12%

Lib Dems 9% Green . 10%

Green . 9% Lib Dems . 8%
Other . 6% Other . 7%

Labour lead = +25 Labour lead = +22

Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024; Headline Voting Intention: all 9/10 certain to vote, always/usually/it depends vote in General Elections = 651. Margin of error is displayed
at +/- 4% All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true

value of a party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that they lie within 2 points. This is especially important to keep in mind when
calculating party lead figures.
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Headline voting intention:
Since the 2015 General Election

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

%  Corbyn elected May as PM

Johnson as PM Starmer elected Truss as PM Sunak as PM
(Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19) (Apr 20)

(Sept22) (Oct 22)

April 2024

I 44%
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I General Election

Base: c. :800 British adults 18; Prior to September 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote
in General Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Headline voting intention:
February ‘04 — April ‘24

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?
%
Cameron elected

Starmer Truss Sunak
Brown as PM Miliband elected Corbynelected MayasPM  Johnsonas PM  elected asPM asPM
50 (Dec 05) (June 07) (Sept 10) (Sept15)  (July 16) (July 19)  (Apr20) (Sept22) (Oct22)
April 2024
50 j
\fl B 44% Labour
40 \%? 1 {! : j A
30 : Cj : jjj N'\, % \:
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; 13% Reform UK
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Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to September 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in

General Elections.
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I General Election

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Which party to vote for? % May change mind

Have you definitely decided to vote for one party or is there a chance you
may change your mind before you vote?

Cameron Cameron
elected re-elected May elected Johnson elected
(May 10) (May 15) (June 17) (Dec 19)

45% 45%
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Base: All British adults 18+ giving a voting intention (651), 3-15 April 2024. Source: Ipsos Political Monitora
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Satisfaction with leaders and the Government: April 2024

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way.... is running the country / doing his job
as Prime Minister /Leader of the Labour Party?

Rishi Sunak Keir Starmer The Government
Dissatisfied
Don’t know

19%
9%
Satisfied 2 Net=-59 Net = -31 Net = -74
-2.5 swing -2.5 swing -0.5 swing
from February 2024 from February 2024 from February 2024

Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024. Swing is calculated as the average of change in % “satisfied” and % “dissatisfied”
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Rishi Sunak:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

April 2024

Among all November 2022 — April 2024
100
90
80
16% 75%
Satisfied 70 Dissatisfied
60
9% 50
Don’t know
40
30
75%
Dissatisfied 20 16%
10 Satisfied
Net = -59 0
AN N O MO O O O O MO O O O O N &~ & < <
AN AN AN AN AN AN AN &N NN &N &N &N &N &N O™ N N
N | 5 8 §855553988585%85%5
Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024. zZaO-HWwL=<sS5"g2w0w O ZzAQ-uws=s<

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor M
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Rishi Sunak:

Satisfaction amongst Conservative supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

April 2024

51%

Satisfied

12%

Don’t know

37%

Dissatisfied

Net = +14

Base: 152 Conservative party supporters aged 18+, 3-15 April 2024
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November 2022 — April 2024
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Satisfaction with Prime Minister:
Worst Ipsos rating as Prime Minister

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as Prime Minister?

% Satisfied % Don’t know % Dissatisfied

Sunak (Apr-24) 16% 9%  75%

Johnson (Jan-22) 24% 6% 70%

May (Jun-19) 25% 6% 69%

BIair(JuI-06) 1%  67% .44

Major (Aug-94) 17% | 1% 76% -59

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month

11 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | April 2024



Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers (1979-2024)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as Prime Minister?

. Sunak
Blair
May
Cameron
Major
&
Brown \ "
W . o
/ - Q
o =
Thatcher AN &
g v & Q
oo oo e d Q =
Johnson . A M 5
t il Y \/ V
Truss g
Sunak
. ]
Number of months after becoming prime minister
Note: Data collected prior to September 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from September 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: c.1,000 British adults each month &
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Net satisfaction with the Government (1979 — 2024)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country?

Sunak’s Gov

Blair’s gov

Cameron’s gov

May’s gov
’ P
Thatcher’s gov N A o
~ ®
F 2 L
Brown’s gov A &
oo oo O]
%) R ' \ \ / a
Major’s gov DA ] - A [ S
Johnson’s gov )
Truss’ gov
Sunak’s gov
. ]
Number of months after assuming government
Note: Data collected prior to September 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from September 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &

13 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | April 2024



Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

April 2024 June 2020 - April 2024
100
90
25%
Satisfied 80
70
19% 60 6°
Don’t know 50 56%
Dissatisfied
40
56%
. e 30
Dissatisfied 25%;
20 Satisfied
Net = -31 10
0
Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024, SETTIJIIIIAIINANIRTARAQ Q&

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction amongst Labour supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

April 2024 June 2020 - April 2024
100
90
51%
Satisfied 80
70
12%
(1) 60
Don’t know 51 %
50 Satisfied
40
38% 38%
20
Net = +13 o
0
Base: 349 Labour Party supporters aged 18+, 3-15 April 2024 8. 8' g 8 &. K. &. KI &I ﬁ. g ﬁ. g g ﬁ. g 8 g g dc\ll) g g. §.

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders
(1980 — 2024)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as leader of the ... Party?

Starmer

Starmer Cameron
coEEEEs———

Corbyn Howard

Miliband Duncan-smith

Blair Hague

Net satisfaction

Kinnock

Foot

Number of months after becoming opposition leader
Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Note: Data collected prior to September 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from September 2008 was via telephone

Base: c.1,000 British adults each month

16 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | April 2024



Ed Davey:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Ed Davey is doing his job as leader of the Liberal
Democrats?

April 2024 September 2020 — April 2024
100
90
18%
Satisfied 80
70
42% 60
Don’t know 50
400/0 40 400/0
) o 30 Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
_— 20 18%
et =- 10 Satisfied
0
Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024, SIIJIJIIIFNNINNIIQTIRIIIRISA
QO > cCc = >S5 Q>0 cOoOfh 00k coh 00k
328253829 23258¢823208¢82

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Leader image:
Sunak v Starmer

| am going to read out some
things both favourable and
unfavourable that have been
said about various
politicians. Which of these, if
any, do you think apply to...

Keir
Starmer
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A capable leader

Good in a crisis

Has sound judgement

Understands the
problems facing Britain

Out of touch
with ordinary people

Has got a lot of personality

Gives me confidence
for Britain’s future

Patriotic

More honest
than most politicians

More style than substance

A good representative for
Britain on the world stage

18% Starmer
29% lead +11
13://: No lead
17% Starmer
26% lead +9
20% Starmer
35% lead +15
72% Starmer
43% lead -29
116702" No lead
10% Starmer
20% lead +10
34% Starmer
39% lead +5
19% Starmer
28% lead +7
41% Starmer
28% lead -13
0
23% No lead

25%

Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024.



Leader image: Out of touch with ordinary people

| am going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about various
politicians. Which of these, if any, do you think apply to...

% Describing ... as “out of touch with ordinary people”, 2010 - 2024

100% .
GE2015 GE2017 GE2019 April 2024
90%
80% May
70% 67% . Johnson Sunak .
70% e ° 65"/64% 66% 64% 62% 63% 63% 430/0 l 72 /0 Sunak

60% 58% oo

60%
Truss
50% 49%e
% 8% /e \/ % H 43% Starmer
¢ : 3

0% 33% 34%33%

20% i 27%

0% 210/0 Miliband Corbyn ¢ Starmer

10%

RN G W N RIS G W o F T N e N S e N N T N e . G e N e NEE W G G W G §

Latest wave base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
¢.1000 people asked each wave.

20 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | April 2024



Leader image: A capable leader

| am going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about various
politicians. Which of these, if any, do you think apply to...

% Describing ... as “a capable leader”, 2010 - 2024

100%
’ | GE2015 | GE2017 | GE2019
90% . | .
| I |
80% I I I
! 68% | '
o | |
70% Cameron 162% : :
60% ! .
| |
50% L 44% :
| 40% S April 2024
o 335 34%34%35% B 29% Starmer
o
30% 33J/ W : 37%
0 | |
28y 30% o °32% > o %% 29% | Johnson
20% ’ L 2Ty Corb , 26%26% .
22% Miliband : ° orbyn : l 18% Sunak
10% [ | |
I I I
0% | I |
SPPZNZIPZINIIP>ZIONII>ZIO0ZI>2ZI02>2ZIN022>2Z2ZN>ZN2 2220222022202 2>2Z2Z022>2Z2Z202>2Z2T
2625252526252 525262528625256252525265252625252528625288625886258
SO0 22 2 NN NN RS P W AR R R0 000D IlIlderntooo o SSSRNRRINNNENSIR

Latest wave base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
¢.1000 people asked each wave.
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Leader image: Has sound judgement

| am going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about various
politicians. Which of these, if any, do you think apply to...

% Describing ... as “has sound judgement”, 2010 - 2024

100% I 1
' GE2015 I GE2017 IGE2019

90%
80%
70%

56%
60%

50%

43%

43% 4%
Cameron 40% .

April 2024
l 26% Starmer

40%

30%

I
36% 35
32% ’ qIA)32% 31%309,

Miliband

30%
Johnson

20%
l 17% Sunak
10%
0%

RN G W N RIS G W o F T N e N S e N N T N e . G e N e NEE W G G W G §

Latest wave base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
¢.1000 people asked each wave.
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Leader image:
Sunak Trend

| am going to read out some
things both favourable and
unfavourable that have been
said about various
politicians. Which of these, if
any, do you think apply to...

B Apr 2024
B sep 2023
B Dec 2022
Rishi
Sunak
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A capable leader

Good in a crisis

Has sound judgement

Understands the
problems facing Britain

Out of touch
with ordinary people

Has got a lot of personality

Gives me confidence
for Britain’s future

Patriotic

More honest
than most politicians

More style than substance

A good representative for
Britain on the world stage

18%
26%

18%
28%

17%
25%

20%
31%

72%

17%
21%
18%
39%
19%
21%
41%
44%
23%
33%

Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024.

73%



Leader image: Starmer trend

| am going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said
about various politicians. Which of these, if any, do you think apply to...

A capable leader

60%
0, 0,
40% 33% 34%34% 5
(] 0,
. ] 29
20% oy 320
(]
0%
2020 2024

Out of touch with ordinary people

60%
. 47%
o 33%  34% 33% %
41%

20% T 3%

27%

0%
2020 2024

More honest than most politicians

60%

36% 36% 359,
0,
40% 30% .
(]
20%38% 00 31%

0%
2020 2024

Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024.
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Good in a crisis

60%
40% 28%
23% .
20%31% o
o 18%  19% 18%
o
2020 2024

Has got a lot of personality

60%

40%
23%
17% °18% 49,

ZO%ZM%

o 16%  15%
2020 2024

More style than substance

60%
40% 26% 26% 259  32%
28
21% ° o 2%5%
0%
2020 2024

Has sound judgement

60%
38% 40%

Ui W am
43% "

20% 9
o 26% 31%

0%
2020 2024

Gives confidence for GB’s future

60%

40%
’ 22%  23% 23% ,

20% 2200
©29% o

229
0% 15%

2020 2024

Good representative on world stage

60%
40% 3% 31% 599, .
42% 2
(]
20% 25 29%
0%
2020 2024

Understands problems facing GB

519
00% % 1" 4y,
44%
40%509%, o
37% 41% &
20% °
0%
2020 2024
Patriotic

60% 459, 48%

MN% 449
40% \/\/\’_\50
" 43% T 30% /°
20% °

0%
2020 2024

Keir
Starmer



Who would make
the most capable
Prime Minister?

Who do you think would make
the most capable Prime Minister,
the Conservative’s Rishi Sunak,
or Labour’s Keir Starmer ?
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Apr 2024
Jan 2024
Oct 2023
Sep 2023
July 2023
May 2023
Mar 2023
Jan 2023
Nov 2022

Sept 2022

July 2022
Jan 2022
Dec 2021
Sept 2021

March 2021

June 2020

11 Dec '19
6 Dec '19
Nov 2019
Sept 2019
July 2019
June 2019

Sept 2018
July 2017
June 2017
June 2017
May 2017
April 2017

Sept 2015

Keir Starmer
22%
%
31%
32%
31%
34%
37%

Rishi Sunak

| 22% 4% ]
- 3%
- 32%]
- 3% 1 36% 0 |
. 34% | E
- 37%
LM%

41%

Liz Truss Keir Starmer
Boris Johnson Keir Starmer
Boris Johnson Jeremy Corbyn
Theresa May Jeremy Corbyn
. 46% ]
. 46% ]
. 4T%
- 56%
. 61%
David Cameron Jeremy Corbyn
Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Who would make the most capable Prime Minister?

Who do you think would make the most capable Prime Minister, the Conservative’s
Rishi Sunak, or Labour’s Keir Starmer ?

70%
60% Keir

David Theresa Boris Starmer
509, Cameron May Johnson April 2024
. 44%

° Keir Starmer
30% ‘éereg"y \
orbyn

Ed Miliband 22%
20% Hiban Liz Truss Rishi Sunak
10%

0%
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024.. ¢.1,000 British adults each month Source: Ipsos Political Monitor &
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Most Capable Prime Minister: Starmer vs Conservative politicians

I’m now going to read out the names of some current and former Conservative ministers and ask you
to compare them to Keir Starmer. Who would make the most capable Prime Minister

25%

42%

Penny Mordaunt

Priti Patel 19% 54%

47%

James Cleverly o

53%

Suella Braverman

Grant Shapps 47%

48%

Kemi Badenoch

Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024.
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Keir Starmer

Keir Starmer

Keir Starmer

Keir Starmer

Keir Starmer

Keir Starmer

Lead

Starmer +17

Starmer +35

Starmer +29

Starmer +35
Starmer +33

Starmer +34



Change of leader before the next General Election

Please tell me to what extent, if at all, you agree or disagree with the following statement: The... Party
should change its leader before the next General Election

Neither agree
nor disagree

The Labour Party

I Agree I Disagree

The Conservative Party

Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024.
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Changing party
leader:
Conservatives

Please tell me to what extent, if at all,
you agree or disagree with the
following statement:

The Conservative Party should
change its leader before the next
general election

Among all

Among Conservative
party supporters
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Apr-24

May-22
Apr-22
Jan-22

Jul-21
Jun-21
Jul-19

Jul-18
Sep-17

Oct-15
Jun-14
Jun-14

Rishi Sunak: % Agree

Base: 1,072British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024.
Including 152 Conservative Party Supporters

39%

46%

45%

44%

49%

55%

61%



Changing party
leader:
Labour

Please tell me to what extent, if at all,
you agree or disagree with the
following statement:

The Labour Party should change its
leader before the next general election

Among all

Among Labour
party supporters
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Apr-24
May-22
Apr-22
Jan-22

Jul-21
Jun-21

Jul-19
Jul-18
Sep-17
Jul-16
Oct-15

Jun-14

Keir Starmer: % Agree

35%
26%

37%
31%
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25%
37%

28%
34%

w
oo
X

50%
48%

37%

-
@
1
@
3
<
(R
o)
q
o
<
=

37%
43%
21%

49%
44%

Base: 1,072 British adults 18+, 3-15 April 2024. Including 349 Labour Party Supporters.
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